## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT6493426 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAJIME IWASAWA	12/27/2019
TOMOAKI NISHIMURA	12/27/2019
SHOTA NEMOTO	12/27/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICRO BLOOD SCIENCE INC.
Street Address:	2-14-8, IWAMOTOCHO, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	101-0032

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16610402

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)309-1100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123091000

Email: PTONY@huntonak.com

**HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH Correspondent Name:** 

200 PARK AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300548WOUS01-109193-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY ABELEV
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Abelev/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MBS010PUSAssignment#page1.tif source=MBS010PUSAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054901 FRAME: 0878** 506446657

#### Docket No.:

# **Assignment of Application**

WHEREAS, I (we	2),	<u>zione in acconstitita antivane iti incippi accia</u> ,		
Hajime IWASAW 0032 JP	/A - c/o Micro Blood	Science Inc., 2-1-	4-8, Iwamotocho, Chiyod	a-ku, Tokyo 101-
Tomoaki NISHIM 101-0032 JP	IURA - c/o Micro Blo	ood Science Inc.,	2-14-8, Iwamotocho, Chi	yoda-ku, Tokyo
Shota NEMOTO - 0032 JP	· c/o Micro Blood Sci	ence Inc., 2-14-8.	, Iwamotocho, Chiyoda-k	u, Tokyo 101-
				987 - 9 - :
	*			80%
			<u> </u>	espectively,
have invented cert	ain new and useful in	nprovements in:		
	BLOO	DD SAMPLING	DEVICE	
for which an appli	cation for Letters Pat	ent was executed	on	
(Application No.	16/610,402	, Filed	November 1, 2019	); and
WHEREAS,		Micro Blo	ood Science Inc.	
(hereinafter referre	ed to as "ASSIGNEE"	"), having a place	of business at:	
	2-14-8	, Iwamotocho, Cl	niyoda-ku,	
		Tokyo 101-0032		

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

PATENT REEL: 054901 FRAME: 0879 I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP, 200 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10166, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Vecember 27, 2014	Dajis wona.	ja Lauraniana	
	(	(Signatuse of Inventor) Hajime IWASAWA		
Date:	Ecember 27.249	Tomcale Nish mura	708 28 27 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	
		(Signature of Inventor) Tomoaki NISHIMURA		
Date:	Pecember 27.2019	Shota NEMOTO		
		(Signature of Inventor) Shota NEMOTO		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
	untit indesen utdestillen i und i in underen die glijg die derend gegen und utdestillen zij. Helden	(Signature of Inventor)		

PATENT REEL: 054901 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 01/13/2021